Issued to: StacoSwitch
1139 Baker St
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
USA
Attention: Tim Reilly
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown
with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US'
Issued by: Oscar D. Enojado

60950";
(b) StacoSwitch and/or Contract Number "223100";
(c) Model designation;
(d) Complete electrical rating in volts and amperes;
(e) A date code or serial numbers traceable to month and year of manufacture and manufacturing facility
ALTERATIONS
(a) Markings, as described above, appear on each unit.
FACTORY TEST
Not applicable.
MASTER CONTRACT: 223100
REPORT: 1497128
PROJECT: 1652760
Page No: 3
Date Issued: April 4, 2005
DESCRIPTION
General:   Part A, B:  Series M75, M76 are desk-top, low voltage, component keyboard for use with other
Certified equipment.
  Part C, D:  Series M716, M717 are panel mount, low voltage, component keyboard for use with
other Certified equipment.
  Part E: Series M777 are desk-top or panel mount, low voltage, component keyboard for
use with other Certified equipment.
(a) Type of Equipment: Desk-top or Panel Mount
(b) Class of Equipment: III
(c) Connection to Supply: Connected to SELV
(d) Mobility:  Moveable
(e) Weight of Equipment:   <18 kg
(f) Pollution Degree: 2
(g) Maximum Rated Ambient Temperature:    25°C
(h) Installation: Part C, D:  Series M716, M717  - May be installed in the field in accordance with the
installation instructions provided with the equipment.
(i) Equivalent Components: A ”+” prefix denotes that an alternative component with the same min required
approval and ratings may be used.  If no approval is required, then the component must be constructed as
described in the illustration referred to.
(j) Minimum required approval coding is:
 CSA = CSA International; CSA NRTL/C or CSA C/US= CSA (Canadian and US Requirements);
UL = UL Listed/Recognized; cUL = UL  (Canadian and US Requirements);
VDE; SEMKO; TUV; SEV; Demko; Nemko.
1. Enclosure:  Part A, B:  Series M75, M76, Moulded Elastomer housing, Dupont (Neoprene) or Bayer
(Bayprene), Chloroprene, Black,  flammability rated UL94V-HB min.
MASTER CONTRACT: 223100
REPORT: 1497128
PROJECT: 1652760
Page No: 4
Date Issued: April 4, 2005
Table 1.5.1 — List of Critical Components
Object/Part No. Manufacturer/
Trademark Type/Model Technical Data Standard Mark(s) of
Conformity1)
PWB  Various - - - V-0 minimum UL94 UL
Keyboard Top
Cover
(For Enclosed
model only)
Dow Corning Silastic LS-53U Molded
Eleastomer
Technology
(MET), rated HB
min.
UL94 UL
+Key Caps StacoSwitch Inc. Lexan
Translucent
Plastic, P/N
PL1952-001
Moulded Plastic,
rated HB min.
UL94 UL
+Built-in Cursor
Control
(Optional)
In-Control
Solutions
(StacoSwitch)
P/N 1490029-009

Date Issued: April 4, 2005
Edition:  2  (Project No. 1652760)
Covers the addition of new model designation, Series M777.
Only the following test was deemed necessary.
Power Interface, Clause 1.6.2
MASTER CONTRACT: 223100
REPORT: 1497128
PROJECT: 1652760
Page No: 8
Date Issued: April 4, 2005
FIGURES
Series M75, Model M751111
Figure 1
Series M75, Model M751111
Figure 2
MASTER CONTRACT: 223100
REPORT: 1497128
PROJECT: 1652760
Page No: 9
Date Issued: April 4, 2005
Series M75, Model M751111 Housing
Figure 3
MASTER CONTRACT: 223100
REPORT: 1497128
PROJECT: 1652760
Page No: 10
Date Issued: April 4, 2005
Series M716, Model M716116 Panel Mount
Figure 4
Series M716, Model M716116 Panel Mount
Figure 5
MASTER CONTRACT: 223100
REPORT: 1497128
PROJECT: 1652760
Page No: 11
Date Issued: April 4, 2005
Series M717, Model M717111 Panel Mount
Figure 6
Series M717, Model M717111 Panel Mount
Figure 7
MASTER CONTRACT: 223100
REPORT: 1497128
PROJECT: 1652760
Page No: 12
Date Issued: April 4, 2005
Series M777, Model M777CBLE2
Figure 8
Series M777, Model M777CBLE2
Figure 9
MASTER CONTRACT: 223100
REPORT: 1497128
PROJECT: 1652760
Page No: 13
Date Issued: April 4, 2005